

Mary L. Matthews State Tariff Analyst 6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0304-3B404 Overland Park, KS 66251 Voice: 913-315-9379

Toll Free: 866-827-4349 Fax: 913-315-0763

April 27, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attn: Tariff Section
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: **TI793**

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of April 29, 2005. Sprint's tariffs are available on it's website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

436th Revised Sheet 1.1

260th Revised Sheet 2

3rd Revised Sheet 43.3

12th Revised Sheet 5

3rd Revised Sheet 43.3

1st Revised Sheet 114.3.0.44

Original Sheet 43.4

Original Sheet 43.5

The purpose of this filing is to:

- Introduce Sprint PRESolutions International Prepaid Phone Card
- Introduce the E-Rate Program (Schools and Libraries Universal Service Support Mechanism)
- Grandfather Sprint Nickel AnyTimeSM with Internet
- Miscellaneous text changes

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me at (866) 827-4349 (toll free) or (913) 315-9379.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

Enclosures

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

FL 05-34

CHECK SHEET

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet	Revision No	Sheet	Revision No.	5	Sheet_	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.
1	1st	40	Original		50.10	1st	69.2	Original
1.1	* 436th	41	1st		50.11	1st	69.3	1st
2	* 260th	42	4th		50.12	1st	69.4	1st
2.1	* 117th	42.1	5th		50.13	1st	69.5	5th
2.2	63rd	43	10th		50.14	1st	69.6	3rd
3	1st	43.1	3rd		50.15	Original	69.7	Original
4	* 6th	43.2	1st		50.16	1st	69.8	Original
5	* 12th	43.3	* 3rd		50.17	2nd	69.9	2nd
5.1	6th	43.4	* Original		50.18	2nd	69.10	2nd
6	2nd	43.5	* Original		50.18.1	2nd	69.11	2nd
7	Original	44	4th		50.18.2	1st	69.12	3rd
8	2nd	45	5th		50.19	1st	69.12.1	Original
9	Original	46	4th		50.20	4th	69.13	3rd
10	2nd	47	5th		50.21	2nd	69.14	1st
11	2nd	47.1	6th		50.22	Original	69.15	1st
12	2nd	47.1.1	2nd		50.23	2nd	69.16	1st
13	2nd	47.2	1st		50.24	1st	69.17	1st
14	3rd	48	6th		50.25	Original	69.18	Original
15	4th	48.0.1	4th		50.26	1st	69.19	Original
16	5th	48.0.2	1st		50.27	Original	69.20	Original
17	1st	48.0.3	1st		50.28	4th	69.21	Original
18	Original	48.0.4	Original		50.29	3rd	70	1st
19	1st	48.1	4th		50.30	Original	71	Original
20	Original	49	2nd		50.31	Original	72	Original
21	Original	50	5th		51	1st	73	Original
21.1	1st	50.1	12th		52	Original	74	Original
21.2	1st	50.2	13th		53	1st	75	Original
21.3	1st	50.2.1	Original		54	Original	76	1st
21.4	1st	50.3	11th		54.1	Original	77	Original
22	3rd	50.4	1st		55	1st	78	4th
22.1	3rd	50.5	1st		56	Original	78.1	3rd
23	1st	50.6	1st		57	2nd	78.2	3rd
24	Original	50.7	6th		57.1	Original	79	4th
25	4th	50.7.0	2nd		57.2	Original	79.1	Original
26	Original	50.7.1	4th		58	Original	80	1st
27	4th	50.7.1.0	2nd		59	Original	80.1	Original
27.1	3rd	50.7.2	4th		60	1st	80.2	9th
28	2nd	50.7.3	2nd		61	8th	80.3	7th
29	3rd	50.7.4	1st		62	3rd	80.3.1	2nd
30	Original	50.7.4.1	3rd		62.1	4th	80.4	1st
30.1	1st	50.7.5	2nd		62.2	1st	80.5	1st
31	1st	50.7.6	4th		63	4th	80.6	1st
32	3rd	50.7.7	Original		64	3rd	80.7	1st
33	Original	50.7.7.0	Original		64.1	1st	80.8	Original
34	Original	50.7.7.1	1st		65	1st	80.9	Original
34.1	1st	50.7.7.2	2nd		66	Original	80.10	5th
34.2	1st	50.7.7.3	1st		67	44th	80.11	4th
35	Original	50.7.8	1st		67.1	20th	80.12	6th
36	Original	50.7.9	1st		67.2	5th	80.13	2nd
37	Original	50.8	3rd		67.3	1st	80.14	2nd
38	Original	50.8.1	1st		68	4th	80.15	2nd
38.1	1st	50.8.2	Original		69	5th	80.16	2nd
39	Original	50.9	2nd		69.1	5th	80.17	2nd
	<i>3</i> ··	1		Ī			1 1 2 2	

ISSUED: 4-27-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

<u>EFFECTIVE:</u> 4-29-05

CHECK SHEET (Continued)							
Sheet	Revision No.		Revision No.		Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.
80.18	2nd	90.3	10th	90.23.2.2	3rd	107	10th
80.19	2nd	90.4	9th	90.23.3	Original	107.0.1	3rd
80.20	2nd	90.4.1	7th	90.24	2nd	107.0.1	Original
80.21	2nd	90.4.1.1	5th	90.25	* 5th	107.1	2nd
80.22	2nd	90.4.1.2	6th	90.26	3rd	108	1st
80.23	2nd	90.4.1.3	2nd	90.27	3rd	108.1	2nd
80.24	3rd	90.4.1.4	2nd	90.28	3rd	109	4th
80.25	3rd	90.4.1.5	3rd	90.29	3rd	110	7th
80.26	3rd	90.4.1.6	4th	90.30	3rd	111	11th
80.26.1	2nd	90.4.1.7	2nd	90.31	3rd	111.1	6th
80.26.2	2nd	90.4.1.8	2nd	90.32	3rd	112	7th
80.27	2nd	90.4.1.9	1st	90.33	1st	112.1	3rd
80.28	2nd	90.4.2	2nd	90.34	Original	113	4th
80.29	2nd	90.4.3	1st	90.35	Original	114	13th
80.30	2nd	90.5	5th	90.36	Original	114.1	8th
80.31	3rd	90.6	Original	90.37	1st	114.2	9th
80.32	3rd	90.7	7th	90.38	Original	114.2.1	3rd
80.33	2nd	90.8	4th	91	5th	114.2.2	4th
80.34 80.35	2nd 3rd	90.8.0	1st	92	Original	114.2.3	4th
80.35 80.36	2nd	90.8.1	1st	93	1st	114.3	16th
80.36	2nd 2nd	90.8.2	6th	94	7th	114.3.0.1	6th
80.37	3rd	90.8.3	3rd	95	7th	114.3.0.2	5th
80.39	2nd	90.8.4	5th	95.1	Original	114.3.0.3	6th
80.40	2nd	90.8.5	3rd	96	Original	114.3.0.4	5th
81	11th	90.8.6	5th	97	Original	114.3.0.5	4th
81.0.1	2nd	90.8.7	3rd	98	2nd	114.3.0.6	5th
81.0.1	6th	90.8.8	2nd	99	1st	114.3.0.7	3rd
82	4th	90.8.8.1	Original	100	2nd	114.3.0.8	4th
83	5th	90.8.8.2	Original	101	2nd	114.3.0.9	3rd
83.1	Original	90.8.8.3	Original	101.1	2nd	114.3.0.10	
84	2nd	90.8.8.4	Original	101.1	1st	114.3.0.11	
85	4th	90.8.8.5	Original	101.3	1st	114.3.0.12	
85.1	2nd	90.9	2nd	101.4	Original	114.3.0.12	
85.2	4th	90.9.1	Original	101.5	2nd	114.3.0.14	
85.2.1	Original	90.9.1	1st	101.6	1st	114.3.0.15	
85.3	2nd	90.9.2	Original	101.7	1st	114.3.0.16	
85.4	5th	90.10	4th	101.7	Original	114.3.0.17	
85.5	4th	90.10	3rd	101.8	1st	114.3.0.17	
85.6	1st	90.11	2nd	101.9	2nd	114.3.0.19	
85.7	Original	90.12	1st	101.10	2nd 2nd	114.3.0.20	
85.8	Original	90.13	Original	101.11	2nd 2nd	114.3.0.20	
85.9	Original						
86	5th	90.15	2nd	101.13	2nd	114.3.0.22	
86.1	Original	90.16	2nd	101.14	2nd	114.3.0.23	
87	4th	90.17	Original	101.15	2nd	114.3.0.24	
87.1	2nd	90.18	3rd	101.16	2nd	114.3.0.25	
87.1	2nd	90.19	2nd	101.17	2nd	114.3.0.26	
88	2nd	90.20	2nd	101.18	1st	114.3.0.27	
89	2nd 2nd	90.21	2nd	101.19	1st	114.3.0.28	
90	211d 11th	90.22	3rd	102	7th	114.3.0.29	
90 90.1	8th	90.23	3rd	103	7th	114.3.0.30	
90.1		90.23.1	4th	104	7th	114.3.0.31	
	4th	90.23.2	3rd	105	Original	114.3.0.32	
90.2	6th	90.23.2.1	3rd	106	1st	114.3.0.33	2nd

ISSUED: 4-27-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

CHECK SHEET (Continued)

Sheet Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet 1	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.
114.3.0.34 3rd	124	12th	141.3.2.4	1st	146	10th
114.3.0.35 2nd	125	Original	141.3.2.5	1st	146.1	2nd
114.3.0.36 2nd	126	1st	141.3.3	Original	146.2	1st
114.3.0.37 1st	127	13th	141.3.4	Original	147	7th
114.3.0.38 3rd	128	6th	141.4	5th	147.1	3rd
114.3.0.39 2nd	129	Original	141.5	6th	148	4th
114.3.0.40 3rd	130	16th	141.6	6th	148.1	2nd
114.3.0.41 Original	130.1	13th	141.7	3rd	149	4th
114.3.0.42 1st	130.2	12th	141.8	3rd	149.1	1st
114.3.0.43 Original	130.3	4th	141.8.1	2nd	150	3rd
114.3.0.44 * 1st	130.4	3rd	141.8.2	1st	151	2nd
114.4 34th	131	16th	141.8.3	1st	151.1	1st
114.4.0 8th	131.1	13th	141.9	Original	151.2	1st
114.4.1 Original	131.2	13th	141.10	1st	152	4th
114.5 2nd	131.3	4th	141.11	1st	152.1	Original
114.6 2nd	131.4	3rd	141.12	2nd	152.2	Original
114.7 1st	132	7th	141.12.1	1st	153	4th
114.8 2nd	132.1	10th	141.13	2nd	154	6th
114.8.1 Original	132.2	4th	141.13.1	1st	155	8th
114.8.2 Original	132.3	3rd	141.14	2nd	156	8th
114.8.1 Original	133	2nd	141.14.1	1st	156.1	1st
114.8.2 Original	134	13th	141.15	1st	157	4th
114.8.3 Original	134.1	5th	141.16	1st	157.1	Original
114.9 Original	134.1.1	2nd	141.17	1st	157.2	Original
114.10 Original	134.2	5th	141.18	Original	157.3	Original
114.11 Original	135	16th	142	1st	157.4	Original
114.12 Original	135.1	2nd	143	11th	157.5	Original
114.13 1st	135.2	Original	143.1	9th	157.6	Original
114.14 2nd	136	14th	143.2	9th	157.7	Original
114.15 1st	137	3rd	143.3	3rd	158	6th
114.16 1st	138	14th	143.4	3rd	159	3rd
114.17 2nd	138.1	13th	143.5	3rd	160	6th
114.18 1st	138.2	1st	143.5.1	Original	161	6th
114.19 2nd	139	4th	143.6	5th	162	Original
114.20 1st	140	4th	143.7	3rd	162.1	2nd
115 15th	141	9th	143.8	4th	162.2	4th
116 13th	141.1	4th	143.9	1st	162.3	1st
117 2nd	141.2	4th	143.10	2nd	162.4	2nd
118 Original		3rd	143.11	5th	162.5	2nd
119 Original		3rd	143.12	1st		
120 7th	141.3.2	3rd	143.13	Original		
121 Original		4th	143.14	Original		
122 12th	141.3.2.2	2nd	144	4th		
123 12th	141.3.2.3	1st	145	1st		

SUBJECT INDEX	<u>Sheet</u>	
Application of Service	23	
Application of Tariff		
Block of Time for Small Business (Description)		
Block of Time for Small Business (Rates)	141.10	
Business Sense (Description)		
Business Sense (Rates)		
Calculation of Distance		
Cancellation for Cause		
Cancellation of Application for Service		
Change of Application for Service by Subscriber		
Check Sheet		
Contract Service Arrangements		
Definitions		
Deposits		
Disconnection of Service		
Employee Concessions		
Explanation of Symbols		
Hearing/Speech Impaired Discounts		
Interruption of Service		
IXC Resellers		
Liability of the Carrier		
Message Telecommunications Service (Description)		
Message Telecommunications Service (Rates)		
Minimum Call Completion Rate		
Minimum Service Period		
Miscellaneous Services (Description)		
Miscellaneous Service (Rates)		
Obligations of the Subscriber		
Ownership of Facilities		
Payment of Charges		
Private Line (Description)		
Private Line Service (Rates)		
Promotional Offerings		
Real Solutions (Description)		
Real Solutions (Rates)		
Real Solutions VPN (Description)		
Real Solutions VPN (Description)		
Return Check Fee		
School and Library Discounts		
Service Hours	10	

SUBJECT INDEX	<u>Sheet</u>
Single Source Solutions (Description)	80
Single Source Solutions (Rates)	
Sprint Business Adjustable Rates Plan (Description)	80.11
Sprint Business Adjustable Rates Plan (Rates)	
Sprint Business Essentials (Description)	
Sprint Business Essentials (Rates)	
Sprint Business Flex (Description)	
Sprint Business Flex (Rates)	
Sprint Business Simple Rate (Description)	
Sprint Business Simple Rate (Rates)	
Sprint Clarity (Description)	
Sprint Clarity (Rates)	
Sprint Complete Sense (Description)	
Sprint Complete Sense (Rates)	
Sprint Premiere (Description)	
Sprint Premiere (Rates)	
Sprint Voice Solutions (Description)	
Sprint Voice Solutions (Rates)	
Sprint Voice VPN Solutions (Description)	
Sprint Small Business AnyTime (Description)	
Sprint Small Business AnyTime (Rates)	
Sprint Voice VPN Solutions (Rates)	
Subject Index	
Suspension of Service	
Table of Contents	
Tariff Format	
Telecommunications Relay Service	
Territory	
Timing of Calls	
Title Page	
Trademarks and Service Marks	
Undertaking of the Carrier	
Use of Service	
VPN (Description).	
VPN (Rates)	
WATS (Description)	
WATS (Rates)	
800 Service (Description).	
800 Service (Rates)	
900 Service (Description)	
900 Service (Rates)	
200 Set 1100 (1440S)	±2/

.4 <u>TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u> (Continued)

.28 International Calling Rates

The international calling rates associated with all intrastate long distance calling plans are located in Sprint's interstate Residential and Business Schedules at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

.29 School and Library Discounts

(N)

Pursuant to FCC Docket No. 96-45, FCC 97-157 (Universal Service Order), schools and libraries may be eligible for reduced rates funded by the federal universal service fund.

.1 General

The Universal Service Support Mechanism was established to ensure affordable telecommunications service to all Americans including low-income consumers and eligible schools and libraries. Public and private schools (grades Kindergarten - Twelve) and public libraries, may be eligible for discounts (Support) through the Schools and Libraries Universal Service Support Mechanism (E-Rate Program) in connection with the purchase of Sprint services and equipment (Service). In addition, these Customers may be eligible for state or local corollaries to the E-Rate Program.

.2 Application for Support

.1 E-Rate Program

The Customer will abide by all E-Rate Program rules for receipt of Support. The Customer is responsible for applying to the Schools and Libraries Division (SLD) of the Universal Service Administrative Company (or other authorized E-Rate Program administrator) for Support from the E-Rate program each year the Customer is eligible for the Support. The Customer will notify Sprint in writing within 30 days of its receipt of a Funding Commitment Decision Letter from the SLD along with a copy of the notice and other relevant documentation as requested by Sprint.

(N)

.4 TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued)

.29 <u>School and Library Discounts</u> (Continued)

.2 Other Funding Sources

The Customer is responsible for applying for Support from state and/or local administrators (Funding Sources). The Customer will notify Sprint in writing within 30 days of its receipt of a Support commitment from such Funding Sources and will include a copy of its application, Funding Source Support documentation, and other relevant documentation as requested by Sprint.

.3 Receipt of Support

.1 E-Rate Program

The Customer will pay, in full, all invoices issued by Sprint prior to Sprint's receipt of notification from the Funding Source acknowledging the Customer's receipt of Service. Upon notification. Sprint will apply discounts to the Customer's invoices or reimburse the Customer according to the Funding Commitment Decision Letter. The Customer is responsible to apply for SLD reimbursement (instead of receiving discounted Sprint bills) for all eligible customer premise equipment rentals or other financed arrangements. Sprint reserves the right to require the Customer to seek SLD reimbursement (instead of receiving discounted Sprint bills) if the Customer has not received its Funding Commitment Decision Letter from the SLD by December 31 of the funding year. All discounts or reimbursements will be retroactive to the date authorized by the SLD funding year. Sprint will either apply a credit to the Customer's account or provide the Customer with a check corresponding to the appropriate amount of Support based on Service received.

.2 Other Funding Sources

The Customer will pay, in full, all invoices issued by Sprint prior to Sprint's receipt of notification from the Funding Source acknowledging the Customer's receipt of Service. Upon notification, Sprint will apply discounts or reimburse the Customer for Service delivered corresponding to the Funding Source acknowledgement. These discounts or reimbursements will be retroactive to the date authorized by the Funding Source funding year. Sprint may reimburse the Customer with a credit to the Customer's account or with a check corresponding to the appropriate amount of Support based on Service received.

.4 TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued)

- .29 School and Library Discounts (Continued)
 - .4 Failure to Obtain Support
 - .1 The Customer will reimburse Sprint if the FCC, SLD or Funding Sources fail to do so or if the FCC, SLD or Funding Sources reclaim any portion of Support sent to Sprint on Customer's behalf. Customer will not be responsible for Support withdrawn due to Sprint's material failure to provide Service.
 - .2 Sprint is not responsible for the Customer's compliance with FCC, SLD or Funding Source rules and regulations, the Customer's applications for Support, or any decisions or actions by the FCC, SLD or Funding Sources with respect to the Customer.
 - .3 For Service agreements of more than one year, the Customer may not terminate the Agreement based solely on its failure to receive Support

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.21 Sprint Nickel AnyTime with Internet *

(T)

All calls are billed in 60 second increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 <u>Dial 1</u>

.1 <u>InterLATA</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$.10

.2 IntraLATA

Rate Per Minute

\$.10

.2 <u>FŌNCARD</u>

Rate Per Minute \$.59 Per Call Connection Fee \$.99

.3 Operator Services Rates

Operator-assisted calls will be charged usage rates and the applicable call placement charge as set forth in Section 5.6.2.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

Sprint Nickel AnyTime with Internet is an add-on to Sprint's interstate offering and, accordingly, the Sprint Nickel AnyTime with Internet monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

Monthly Recurring Charge \$2.95

Effective April 29, 2005, Sprint Nickel AnyTime with Internet will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 4-27-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

4-29-05

(N)

(N)

- .6 RATES (Continued)
 - .6 <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)
 - .9 <u>Prepaid Calling Card Services</u> (Continued)
 - .105 Sprint/Blackstone Prepaid Phone Card Surcharge International

The rates listed apply 24 hours a day, seven days a week and are available in the dollar-based increments as shown below. This card is not eligible for refresh.

Dollar Increments	Rate Per Minute
\$5.00	\$.02
\$10.00	\$.02

The cost of a call is based on the total number of minutes of the call times the applicable rate per minute rate plus a connection fee. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Connection Fee

Per Call \$.50

.2 Payphone Surcharge \$1.20

.106 Sprint PRESolutions International Prepaid Phone Card

The per-minute rates listed apply 24 hours a day, seven days a week and are available in the dollar-based increments as shown below:

		Refresh
Dollar Increments	Rate Per Minute	Rate Per Minute
\$5.00	\$0.15	\$0.15
\$10.00	\$0.15	\$0.15

.1 Payphone Surcharge \$1.29 (N)

(N)